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Office of the University Registrar

SLU Study Abroad Equivalent Courses

Students must request final transcripts from the program abroad to be sent to the Office of the University Registrar in

order to have the credit added to your official student record.

If courses are not listed, please submit the courses through the Equivalency Request Form found at
http://www.slu.edu/services/registrar/equiv. The Study Abroad Office will work with the host institution and the Office

of the University Registrar to determine the new equivalency.

Courses marked with an asterisk (*) have multiple equivalencies. The student, with the approval of the respective

department will be granted credit for one single equivalent.

Some international institutions do not use Subject Codes to distinguish their courses, please refer to the Course Titlein

these instances.

Inst. Abroad Course Abroad Title

University of Heidelber g, Germany

DO-66
DSCI-207
ENGL-200
GER-101
GER-102
GR-200
GR-300
GR-300A
GR-400
HIST-100
HIST-300
[-362
SOC-200
THEO-200
THEO-200
THR-200
X-0001
X-0002
X-0003
X-0004
X-0005
X-0006
X-0007
X-0008
X-0009
X-0010
X-0011
X-0012
X-0013
X-0014
X-0015
X-0016
X-0017
X-0018
X-0019
X-0020
X-0021
X-0022
X-0023

Visual Arts & Language
Economics & Society & Culture
Goethe & Schiller

Beginning German |
Beginning German Il
Exercises German Stylistics
GR Pronunciation/Intonation
Literature from 5 Germanys
Contemporary German Lit
German History

Colonial America

Socia Work Internship
German Society & Culture
Spiritualism

The New Testament

German Theater Group |
German Society and Culture
Protestantism in America
German Languagein Films
German History

Intro to Native Amer. Lit.
Biology and Medical German
Advanced Conv. / Vocab Dirill
German Society and Culture
German Theater Group |
USRel. & Ethics Minorities

Contemporary Populism in Euro.

USin the World Econ. 1945-pre
German Poetry 1898-1989
Advanced German (C1 Level)
Didactics & Teaching Methods
Internship at a German School
20th Century German Novella
German Theater Group
Creative Writing, German 111
Naturalismus International
Internship University Archives
Intensive Pre-Semester German
German Philosophy

SLU Course

FPA-1000
DSCI-2070
ENGL-2ELE
GR-1010
GR-1020
GR-2ELE
GR-3ELE
GR-3ELE
GR-4200
HIST-1ELE
HIST-3450
SWRK-1ELE
GR-3ELE
THEO-2ELE
THEO-2ELE
THR-2510
GR-3ELE
THEO-3325
GR-3010
GR-4ELE
ENGL-3550
GR-4ELE
GR-4010
GR-4ELE
THR-1ELE
THEO-3330
POLS-2ELE
POLS-3ELE
GR-4200
GR-4ELE
EDI-3350
EDI-3355
GR-3ELE
GR-4ELE
GR-4ELE
GR-4ELE
HIST-4910
GR-4010
PHIL-3ELE

SLU Title

Intro to the Arts

Economics & Society & Culture
ENGL Elective

Communicating in German |
Communicating in German |1
GR Elective

GR Elective

GR Elective

Contemporary German Lit
HIST Elective

Colonial America

SWRK Elective

GR Elective

THEO Elective

THEO Elective

German Theater Group |

GR Elective

Reformed Protestantismin US
Communicating in German: Media
GR Elective

Native American Literature

GR Elective

Fluency in German

GR Elective

THR Elective

Coming to the Americas

POLS Elective

POLS Elective

Modern German Prose

GR Elective

Curr & Mthds Teachng Wrld Lang
Practicum Teaching World Lang
GR Elective

GR Elective

GR Elective

GR Elective

Internship/History in Practice
Fluency in German

PHIL Elective



X-0024 Introduction to Philosophy PHIL-3ELE PHIL Elective

X-0025 German Literature GR-4ELE GR Elective
X-0026 Contem Controver German Cultur GR-4ELE GR Elective
X-0027 Internship in Social Work GR-4910 Internship
X-0038 Visual Arts & Language VPA-1000 Intro to the Arts

Reminder/Disclaimer
Disclaimer: Equivalencies provided through this website are unofficial and are intended solely as a guide. Saint Louis

University reserves the right to modify or cancel any equivalency agreement at any time without notice.



