## SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY

221 North Grand Boulevard St. Louis, MO 63103-2097 Phone: 314-977-2269 Fax: 314-977-3447

Office of the University Registrar

## **SLU Study Abroad Equivalent Courses**

Students must request final transcripts from the program abroad to be sent to the Office of the University Registrar in order to have the credit added to your official student record.

If courses are not listed, please submit the courses through the Equivalency Request Form found at http://www.slu.edu/services/registrar/equiv. The Study Abroad Office will work with the host institution and the Office of the University Registrar to determine the new equivalency.

Courses marked with an asterisk (\*) have multiple equivalencies. The student, with the approval of the respective department will be granted credit for one single equivalent.

Some international institutions do not use Subject Codes to distinguish their courses, please refer to the Course Title in these instances.

Inst.	Abroad Course	Abroad Title	SLU Course	SLU Title
Unive	ersity of Heidelbe	rg, Germany		
	DO-66	Visual Arts & Language	FPA-1000	Intro to the Arts
	DSCI-207	Economics & Society & Culture	DSCI-2070	Economics & Society & Culture
	ENGL-200	Goethe & Schiller	ENGL-2ELE	ENGL Elective
	GER-101	Beginning German I	GR-1010	Communicating in German I
	GER-102	Beginning German II	GR-1020	Communicating in German II
	GR-200	Exercises German Stylistics	GR-2ELE	GR Elective
	GR-300	GR Pronunciation/Intonation	GR-3ELE	GR Elective
	GR-300A	Literature from 5 Germanys	GR-3ELE	GR Elective
	GR-400	Contemporary German Lit	GR-4200	Contemporary German Lit
	HIST-100	German History	HIST-1ELE	HIST Elective
	HIST-300	Colonial America	HIST-3450	Colonial America
	I-362	Social Work Internship	SWRK-1ELE	SWRK Elective
	SOC-200	German Society & Culture	GR-3ELE	GR Elective
	THEO-200	Spiritualism	THEO-2ELE	THEO Elective
	THEO-200	The New Testament	THEO-2ELE	THEO Elective
	THR-200	German Theater Group I	THR-2510	German Theater Group I
	X-0001	German Society and Culture	GR-3ELE	GR Elective
	X-0002	Protestantism in America	THEO-3325	Reformed Protestantism in US
	X-0003	German Language in Films	GR-3010	Communicating in German: Media
	X-0004	German History	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
	X-0005	Intro to Native Amer. Lit.	ENGL-3550	Native American Literature
	X-0006	Biology and Medical German	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
	X-0007	Advanced Conv. / Vocab Drill	GR-4010	Fluency in German
	X-0008	German Society and Culture	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
	X-0009	German Theater Group I	THR-1ELE	THR Elective
	X-0010	US Rel. & Ethics Minorities	THEO-3330	Coming to the Americas
	X-0011	Contemporary Populism in Euro.	POLS-2ELE	POLS Elective
	X-0012	US in the World Econ. 1945-pre	POLS-3ELE	POLS Elective
	X-0013	German Poetry 1898-1989	GR-4200	Modern German Prose
	X-0014	Advanced German (C1 Level)	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
	X-0015	Didactics & Teaching Methods	EDI-3350	Curr & Mthds Teachng Wrld Lang
	X-0016	Internship at a German School	EDI-3355	Practicum Teaching World Lang
	X-0017	20th Century German Novella	GR-3ELE	GR Elective
	X-0018	German Theater Group	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
	X-0019	Creative Writing, German III	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
	X-0020	Naturalismus International	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
	X-0021	Internship University Archives	HIST-4910	Internship/History in Practice
	X-0022	Intensive Pre-Semester German	GR-4010	Fluency in German
	X-0023	German Philosophy	PHIL-3ELE	PHIL Elective

X-0024	Introduction to Philosophy	PHIL-3ELE	PHIL Elective
X-0025	German Literature	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
X-0026	Contem Controver German Cultur	GR-4ELE	GR Elective
X-0027	Internship in Social Work	GR-4910	Internship
X-0038	Visual Arts & Language	VPA-1000	Intro to the Arts

## Reminder/Disclaimer

Disclaimer: Equivalencies provided through this website are unofficial and are intended solely as a guide. Saint Louis University reserves the right to modify or cancel any equivalency agreement at any time without notice.